
District 5 

Certcode 0413-0 

CERTIFICATE OF HIGHWAY MILEAGE 
YEAR ENDING FEBRUARY 10, 2018 

Fill out form, make andfile copy with the Town Clerk, and mail ORIGINAL, before February 20, 2018 to: 
Vermont Agency of Transportation, Division of Policy, Planning and Intermodal Development, Mapping Section 
One National Life Drive, Montpelier, VT 05633. 

We, the members of the legislative body of SHELBURNE in CHITTENDEN Cou11ty 
011 an oath state that the mileage of highways, according to Vermont Statutes Annotated, Title 19, Section 305, 
added 1985, is as follows: 

PART I- CHANGES TOTALS-Please fill in a11d calculate totals. 

Town Previous Added Subtracted Scenic 
Highways Mileage Mileage Mileage Total Highways 
11111111111111111111181811111 Ill II IIIDI Dllll 1111111111111111111 I 1111111 II II II I I II II II II II II II II I I I I I I II II II IIII I II I IIIBIIIBIIIIIIIIIII II IIIIDIIIII 

Class 1 0.000 0 0.000 

Class 2 25.190 Zs. 190 0.000 

Class 3 27.26 •2.G 2.:J.52.. 0.000 

State Highway 6.655 ,.,ss 0.000 

Total 59.105 • 21;, 59-.3l6S- 0.000 

* Class 1 Lane 0.000 

* Class 4 0.10 • JO 0.000 

* legal Trail 0.00 

* Mileage for Class 1 lane, Class 4, and legal Trail classifications are NOT included in total. 

PART II - INFORMATION AND DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES SHOWN ABOVE. 

I. NEW HJGHWA YS: Please attach Selectmen 's "Certificate of Completion and Opening". 
+0.12 mi CL3 TH-106 (Harrington Ave) new road 
+0.14 mi CL3 TH-107 (South Park Rd) new road 

2. DISCONTINUED: Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings (minutes of meeti11g). 

3. RECLASSIFIED/REMEASURED: Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings (minutes of meeti11g). 

4. SCENIC HIGHWAYS: Please attach a copy of or<ler ,lesignatingldisconti11uing Scenic Highways. 

IF THERE ARE NO CHANGES IN MILEAGE: Check box and sign below. f J 

PART III - SIGNATURES - PLEASE SIGN. 

Selectmen/ Aldermen/ Trustees Sig11atures: 

T/CIV Clerk Signature: 

APPROVED: 

Signed copy will be returned to T/CIV Clerk. 

--~~-+--=-~~,._:_· - DATE: Cr UtJ/2?016 



Received 

FEB 27 2018 
Polley, Planning & lntermodal 

Development Division 



Mapping Section 
Division of Policy and Planning 

+0.12 mi CL3 TH-106 
(Harrington Ave) new road 

Mileage Certificate Changes 2018 
SHELBURNE 

(0413-0) 

Vermont Agency of Transportation -- April 4, 2018 
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SHELBURNE 
(0413-0) 

+0.14 mi CL3 TH-107 
(South Park Rd) new road 

CHARLOTTE 
(0404-0) 

Mileage Certificate Changes 2018 
SHELBURNE 

Mapping Section (0413-0) 
Division of Pol icy and Planning 
Vermont Agency of Transportation -- April 19, 2018 
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Mileage Certificate Changes 2018 N 
SHELBURNE (0413-0) 

Mapping Section A 
Division of Policy and Planning 
Vermont Agency of Transportation -- February 8, 2018 



Mileage Certificate Changes 2018 N 
SHELBURNE (0413-0) 

Mapping Section A 
Division of Policy and Planning 
Vermont Agency of Transportation -- February 8, 2018 



t1)(?'~f f Doc~ 00000090 V: 

' ::::ci~ii~.tCATE-~~ tddMPiLE'fJION"and OPENING 
-:,::?:-0fs{HiGiiWA\'if'or'liUBLIC TRAVEL 

·, .'·. •• -- .. "· ✓• ,·-._:,. " ...... ,7 

bi 0-lf'\A. Vo. fJ.,,0'\-1. $\flJ "' Clerk of the To""' '"" 
(Clerk's Name) ' • --(Cff_'f'T,_,,ownNmage..__ ... _ - ......... )-- (CltyfTownMllaga) 

~S----C... .... <--=--1 b......,.u......_r_~_c:,_,-=------• Vermont. 
(CltyfTowrvWoge Name) 

444 

of 

PG:•. 356 

VTru~~ Use O,ily 
Certilicuic Year; ~g l 8 · 
Highway ciass: _.a_ 

Town Highway#; ~ 
Mileage: 0~1.2. 

Pursuant to Title 19, V.S.A., Chapter 7, this is to certify that the folJowing described section of Class~ 
,; · · (\,2,3or4) 

Highway in ~be ;0""9"'-' • of 5'-:&, lbur.,..e,_ was COMPLETED AND OPENED 
'(cityrrownN'dlage} · ·tclty/T~Bg8 Namil) 

FOR PUBLIC TRAVEL on Cx....l-oba-r ;p. Lf , ;;>b \ 1 . 
(Month • Day) (Vear) 

DESCRIPTION OF RIGHT OF WAY: 
(Include road name Dnd intcrsccJihg town highway numbers} 

Being all of the road named Harrington Avenue acquired in two (2) separate conveyances as described below:; 

l.} ... that parcel of land 49.5 feet in width consisting of a road serving the so-called Harrington Village development, ... , beginning on the east side of Route 

7 and extending east 148.34 feet; Ref. plan entitled "Subdivision of Champlain Housing Trust Property for Harrington Village", Drawing Number Pl by 

Civil Engineering Associates, Inc., dated May 13, 2013, and recorded in Map Slide 820B in the Shelburne Land Records. The Warranty Deed transferring 

title from Whitstable Properties, LLC to the Town of Shelburne was recorded on October 24, 2017 at Volume 442 Pages 884 - 885. 

2.) ... that parcel of land 60 feet in width consisting of a road serving the Harrington Village development, ... , beginning 148.34 feet from the east side of 

Route 7 and extending east 96.31feet to a point, then extending east 85.55 feet to a point, then extending 204.21 feet to a point, then extending east 9 

feet to a point, then turning south and extending 71.33 feet to a point, then turning southeast and extending 31.86 feet to the end of Harrington 

Avenue as depicted on said; Ref. plan entitled, "Subdivision of Champlain Housing Trust Property for Harrington Village", Drawing Number Pl, by Civil 

Engineering Associates, dated May 13, 2013 and recorded in Map Slide 820B in the Shelburne Land Records. The Warranty Deed transferring title from 

Harrington Village Limited Partnership to the Town of Shelburne was recorded on October 24, 2017 at Volume 442 Pages 887 - 888. 

and State of V crmonl, 

and the Manager/Mayor of the CityffownNill co· · -
___ , ~ ---c...__ C? 

( ago Name) 

BOARD 

OF 

SELECTMEN. 

ALDERMAN, 

or TRUSTEES 

············································•*****••·····························••************ 
_____;S~l-l;.;...e:=•=B~l)=-t2.t\l-e___,,;;_::~----' VERMONT 
(Clly/l'cwn/Wage Name) 

J°'At{ UAf<-Y 3 o 
(Monlh • Day) \\ 

,_20_l~-=-
cvaarJ 

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE :COPY OF TIIE DESCRIPTION OF CJ.ASS ',5' .. HIGHWAY COMPLETED"AND OPENED 

FOR PUBLIC TRAVEL, RECORDED IN BOOK441 ON:~AGE'
1~gG OF THE ~D RECORDS 

OFTIIE TOU!)N OF St-Ea Ru ,weCBook•) ON;TIIE 3~~. DAY OlF ~OAR.Y 

I ~-~~ ';"~~~ ~--•crtLOc~f.~p["~~: JS~ ~•-:~1 

yfftjf!rnlrtHtK 's OFFICE ~i,.._:nE~o~~R,Ne. ,VERMONT 
Received Jan 30,2018 12:00P 
Recorded in VOL: 444 PG: 356- 356 
OF Shelburne Land Records 
Attest= 

Di nnu Va,:hon 
Town Clerk END OF 

DOC.· ·UMEN1:, 
- ·· ~-J L,h 
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PG:· 357 ' r Doc~ 00000091 V: 444 

CERTIFICATE of COMPLETION and OPENING 

I 
...... \Trans t·sc Onh 

Ccrtilicati: \'1.:ar. 2.0L8 
of a HIGHWAY for PUBLIC TRAVEL lligh\\il) Class: __ 3_ ___ _ 

To\\n lligll\\a_: ;;: __ lOl:-, 
~tikagl!: _Q .. Jf 

(C!er1, s ~;ameJ 
~r.. Clerk of the T (l'vJ ...._ of 
(C,tyfTc-1,r./'Ma;eJ -~1c="-,r--:;fi=-::--.\--N'-J-,;:-a;-e .--

1c,1,~~a!4~~ "~ 
• Vemmnt. 

Pursuant to Title 19. V.S.A., Chapter 7, this is 10 certif) that the fol Im, ing dc~cribcd section of Class~ 

Higlma} in the To..,.,._ of S "~ I b .,~ ,-...L. \\as COMPLETED AND OP~~E-~ 
(C1t:,lic:-.-m/'/.Jli1~e) (C1tyfic,.-.r1/Villa;e tlame:, 

FOR PUBLIC TRAVEL on J" t4:j_ :)..5 . ~o J, 
(I. or.tn. OaJI :vea•• 

DESCRIPTION OF RIGHT OF WAY: 

Being the as-built portion of South Park Road extending from the easterly sideline of U.S. Route 7, 372.40 feet to a point, then 

extending south 15 feet to a point, then curving to the northeast 192.89 feet to a point, then proceeding north east 9.50 feet to 

a point, then proceeding north east 5.17 feet, and terminating at a cul-de-sac whose circumference is 188.50 feet and 25,70 

feet located at the northwest corner of Lot 14. South Park road is more particularly depicted on a plan entitled, "Vermont 

Teddy Bear Planned Unit Development", Shelburne, Vermont, Final Plat of Subdivision Modification, Properties of Vermont 

Teddy Bear Co., Inc. and URSA (VT) QRS 1230, Inc. prepared by Civil Engineering Associates, Inc., dated June 26, 2000, and 

recorded at Map Slide 233B. 

The Warranty Deed transferring title from the Vermont Teddy Bear Co., Inc. to the Town of Shelburne was recorded on 

February 10, 2003 at Volume 288 Pages 632-633. 

and State of Vermont. 

J~UA~/30. 2-ote 
l\!Orl!l • ~YI (Year) 

END OF 
DOC!WMENT 

BO.-\RD 

OF 

SELECT'.\lF.'. 

r\LDER\1..\1'\', 

or TRUSTEES 



,. 

Lisa Mann 

From: Lisa Mann 
Sent: 
To: 

Thursday, February 15, 2018 12:04 PM 

'Alley, Kerry' 

Cc: Diana Vachon; Ann Janda 

Subject: FW: Do I need to Mail 1.) Certificates of Opening & Completion and 2.) Certificate of 

Highway Mileage to VAOT? 

15 February 2018 

Kerry Alley 
Mileage Certificate Specialist - Chittenden County 
Vermont Agency of Transportation 
PPI D Division - Mapping Section 
1 National Life Drive 
Montpelier, VT 05633-5001 

RE: FW: Do I need to Mail 1.) Certificates of Opening & Completion and 2.) Certificate of Highway Mileage to VAOT? 

Dear Ms. Alley, 

This morning I started trying to figure out on my own what I need to do with the two 2018 Certificates of Completion 

and Opening of a Highway, and the 2018 Certificate of Highway Mileage. 

The Certificate of Highway Mileage document has instructions at the top to make a copy of the original signed Certificate 

for the Town's Highway Mileage book and mail the original Selectboard signed document to VAOT - Mapping Division. 

Then, I looked for instructions on what to do with the Certificates of Completion and Opening in our Highway Mileage 

book. Finding no instructions there, I googled "Vermont what do I do with Certificates of Completion and Opening of a 

Highway". I found a 4 page document entitled, "Vermont Agency of Transportation Guidelines - Certificate of Highway 

Mileage". On page 2 of that document, under the heading titled, "Required Supporting Documentation", the instructions 

say to provide a copy of the Certificate of Completion and Opening for new or altered highways. 

I put the originally Selectboard signed Certificate of Highway Mileage, along with a copy of each of the Certificates of 
Completion and Opening for "Harrington Avenue" and "South Park Rd" in the mail this morning. I addressed the 

envelope to the address listed in the Certificate of Highway Mileage; VAOT, Division of Policy, Planning & lntermodal ... , 1 
National Life Dr, Montpelier, VT 05633. I hope this is correct. 

Thank you for all of your help. 

Sincerely yours, 

Lisa C. Mann, Assistant Town Clerk 

Shelburne Town Clerk's Office 

P.O. Box 88 
5420 Shelburne Rd 

Shelburne, VT 05482 
M, T, W, TH - 8:30 am - 5 pm 

Tel. #: 802-264-5037 
Email: lmann@shelburnevt.org 

1 



Town Website: http://www.shelburnevt.org 

https://www.mvp.sec.state.vt.us/ 

DISCLAIMER: All emails to and from Town Officials and Staff are public records. 

From: Lisa Mann 
Sent: Wednesday, February 14, 2018 1:21 PM 
To: Alley, Kerry <Kerry.Alley@vermont.gov> 
Cc: Diana Vachon <dvachon@shelburnevt.org>; Ann Janda <ajanda@shelburnevt.org> 
Subject: Do I need to Mail 1.) Certificates of Opening & Completion and 2.) Certificate of Highway Mileage to VAOT? 

14 February 2018 

Kerry Alley 
Mileage Certificate Specialist - Chittenden County 
Vermont Agency of Transportation 
PPID Division - Mapping Section 
1 National Life Drive 
Montpelier, VT 05633-5001 

Dear Ms. Alley, 

Do I need to mail the two Certificates of Opening and Completion for the two (2) new roads being added to the 
Shelburne Town road system in 2018 to someone at VAOT ? If so, when is the deadline, and whom should I 
mail these documents. Does VAOT require the documents with the original Selectboard signatures that have 
been heavily cut and pasted into the form that I emailed to you last week, or may I make a copy of the originals 
and send them ? 

Just so you know, I did talk to the Town Manager about having the Selectboard approve the changes made to 
the form reflected in the version that I emailed to you. The Town Manager said he would put the issue on the 
Selectboard agenda and have them formally ratify the changes at their next meeting. 

Also, do I need to mail the 2018 Certificate of Highway Mileage to VAOT? If so, when is the deadline, and 
whom should I mail th 1 s document. Do I need to mail in the one with the original Selectboard signatures, or will 
a copy suffice ? 

I did try calling you earlier today, but got your voicemail. I did not leave a message. 

Thanking you in advance, for your help, I am 

Sincerely yours, 

Lisa C. Mann, Assistant Town Clerk 
Shelburne Town Clerk's Office 

2 



Alley, Kerry 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Attachments: 

8 Februa·ry 2018 

Kerry.Alley 

Lisa Mann < lmann@shelburnevt.org > 

Thursday, February 08, 2018 9:46 AM 
Alley, Kerry 
Diana Vachon; Ann Janda 
Corrections - South Park Rd; 2018 Certificate of Hi_ghway Mileage, Certificate of 
Completion, and easier to read Slide 233B 

\ Correction - 2018 Certificate of Hgwy Mileage.pdf; o.rrection - Certificate of 
Completion - South Park Rd.pdf;~asier to read - Sli e 233B - South Park Rd.pdf_ 

Mileage Certificate Specialist ~ Chittenden County 
Vermont Agency of Transportation . 
PPID _Division - Mapping Section 
1 National Life Drive 
Montpelier, VT 05633-5001 

Dear Ms. Alley, 

Attached please find corrections to 2 documents that I emailed you yesterday. Both documents contain corrections to 
' the exact number of feet/miles of South Park road. The third attachment is a another copy of Slide 233B _showing South 

Park Road ~g_hl_iEtht~g to make analysis easier for you. 

Sincerely yours, 

Lisa C. Mann, Assistant Town Clerk 
Shelburne Town Clerk'.s Office 
P.O. Box 88 
5420 Shelburne Rd . 
Shelburne, VT 05482 
M, T, W, TH - 8:30 am - 5 pm 

- Tel. #: 802-264-5037 
Email: lmann@shelburnevt.org 
Town Website: http://www.shelburnevt.org 

https://www. mvp. sec. state. vt. us/ 

DISCLAIMER: All er.nails to and from Town Officials and Staff are public records. 

1 





Doc::= 00000091 V: 

CERTHFICATE of COMPLETION and OPJENllNG 
ofa HIGHWAY for PUBLIC TRAVEL 

b;~o,.. \/ie,,,.e,,h~ _rc~d"l,J'--"--Clcrk or the T d'l,J ~ 
(C.1111'cr"'rJ'l.:r1;;e1 tC,t;r.::-... -w,..a;e 1cie,., r.a~e., 

,c,1,~~.!.~~~ • Vermont 

of 

\'Trans Q ·sc: Onh 
Ccnifica11: \'car. -

· I fi~lma} Class 
Tu\\n I hghu II} =: 

:\ltlL:~gc 

Pursuant to Titk 19.V.S.A .• Chnpter 7. this is lo certif~ that the follo\\ing dc,c:ribcd seclion of Class _L 
~ , ,1,Jcr.a 

1-ligh\rn} in lhe . 2 .,,,,,~ of __5.b~ II:,.., .ti' ~ \Hh C0~·1 PLETED r\ ;-..:o OPEN CD 

fOR PUBLIC TR~-z~EL;;:a) J" ';: ;l.. 51

v"~"'~d!A
3
e t:a~o ~ C) I 6 -

I . ~tn - Da1J >tor 

DESCRIPllON OF RIGHT OF WAY: 

Being the as-built portion of South Park Road extending from the easterly sideline of U.S. Route 7, 372.40 feet to a point, then 
extending south 15 feet to a point, then curving to the northeast 192.89 feet to a point, then proceeding north east g_so feet to 
a point, then proceeding north east 5.17 feet, and terminating at a· cul-de-sac whose circumference Is 188.S0 feet and 25,70 · 
feet located at the northwest corner of Lot 14. South Park road Is more partlcula·rty depicted on a plan entitled, "Vermont 
_Teddt, Bear Planned Unit Development", Shelburne, Ver"mont, Final Plat of Subdivision Modification, Properties of Vermont 
Teddy Bear Co., Inc. and URSA (VT) QRS 1230, Inc. prepared by Clvll Engineering Associates, Inc., dated June 26, 2000, and 

recorded at Map Slide 233B. 

The Warranty Deed transferring title from the Vermont Teddy Sear Co., Inc. to the Town of Shelburne was recorded on 

February 10, 2003 at Volume 288 Pages 632-633. · 

.. I \"ERMONT 

B0.-\RD 

or 
SELCCl '.\IE~. 

r\LDER~IAX. 

orTRUSTEfS 

TIUE AB0\"E IS A 1'1Rl' E COP\' Of TOIE D£SCR1PTI0S Of CLASS sQ IUClt\\',\ l' CO:\IPLETED A~ID OPE~ED 

FOR rt1BLDCTR.A,·En., RECORDED,~ BOOK :1:::::1:~,.. 0:'li PAGE~·~s:1: OFTDIE ~ RECORDS. 
-r: i. I C) -- . '~" a, ~.ia., ..,.■;" 

OFTDIE __L~'l"i OF c..:> tlE;t BLlf?..t:iC _ .... o~ T11E...:,O-nt DA,. oF vA.}4U4.e..)! 
2.0(5 tv'Y~~~" I 2. H ;Cl)ffO\ltlW•llo;ot1amu1 p t03•1t-Da1; ~-_,..cnm 

• AT O'CLOCh:, .M. © 
10.rta- 'I'll.JI! (Tome ji';;'"Pi • , 

:;;;r.sT . ·.,/ . 
RtBtA 12ef.1~!RK 'S OFFICE 
Received Jan 30,2018 12:00P 
Recorded in VOL: ~44 PG: 357- 357 
OF Shelburne Land Records 
Attest= 

Diana Vachon L Town Clel'I: 
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END Of 
DO(!WM-E~\JT 
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AUey, Keirry 

.From:. 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Attachments: 

7 February 2018 

Kerry Alley 

Lisa Mann < lmann@shelburnevt.org > 

Wednesday, February 07, 2018 2:36 PM 
Alley, Kerry 
Diana Vachon; Ann·Janda; Peter Frankenburg 
Here are the 2 Certificates of Completion and Opening for both Harrington Avenue and 
South Park Road along with deeds and surveys for your review 

\Harrington Avenue - Certificate of Completion.pdf;\Harrington Ave., 495' portion -
WD.pdf;lHarrinqton Ave., 60' wide portion - WD.pdf;\Harrington Ave - 49.5' & 60' wide 
portions - Map Slide 820B.pdf:\South Park Rd - Certificate of Completion.pdf:ISouth 
Park Rd - WD.pdf;ISouth Park Rd - Map Slide 233B.pdf;(Sertificate of Hgwy Mileage -
2018.pdf . . . 

Mileage Certificate Specialist - Chittenden County· 
Vermont Agency ofTransportation 
PPID Division - Mapping Section 
1 National Life Drive 
Montpelier, VT 05633-5001 

Re: 2 Certificates of Completion and Opening for both Harrington Avenue and South Park Road along with deeds and 
surveys for your review 

Dear Ms. Alley, 

Attached please find for your review 2 Certificates of Completion; one for Harrington Avenue and one for South Park 
Road, along with copies of two Warranty Deeds for Harrington Avenue in two sections and one for South Park Road and 
two surveys, o~e showing Harrington Avenue and the other showing South Park Road. 

Also please find my estimated Mileage for 2018. 

Let me know if I need to make 'adjustments before the 2018 deadline(s). 

Thanking yo'u in advance, I am .· 

Sincerely yours, 

Lisa C. Mann, Assistant Town Clerk 
Shelburne Town Clerk's Office 
P.O. Box88 
5420 Shelburne Rd 
Shelburne, VT _05482 
M, T, W, TH - 8:30 am - 5 pm 
Tel. #: 802-264-5037 
Email: lmann@shelburnevt.org 

·Town Website: http://www.shelburnevt.org 

Register to vote in VT online: 



DISCLAIMER: All emails to and from Town Officials and Staff are public records. 

From: Alley, Kerry[mailto:l<erry.Alley@vermont,gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, February 07, 2018 11:56 AM 
To: Lisa Mann <lmann@shelburnevt.org> 
Subject: RE: Certificates of Completion and Opening & Mileage calculations - Harrington Avenue and South Park Rd 

Lisa, 

Yes, copies. of the deeds will most clearly demonstrate the dedication, and the certificates of opening 
demonstrate acceptance. If you have copies of survey maps as well, they may help to map the changes and 
verify· measures. If they're large, it's ok if the only option is to scan or copy them but by bit. 

. . 

Thanks! 
Kerry 

Get Outlook for Android 

From: Lisa Mann 
S~nt: Wednesday, February 7, 11 :34 AM . 
Subject: RE: Certificates of Completion and Opening & Mileage calculations - Harrington Avenue and South 
Park Rd 
To: Alley, Kerry 
Cc: Diana Vachon, Ann Janda 

7 February 2018 

Kerry Alley 
Mileage Certificate Specialist - Chittenden County 
Vermont Agency of Transportation 
PPID Division - Mapping Section 

-, 1 National Life Drive 
Montpelier, VT 05633-5001 

Re: Certificates of Opening for Harrington Ave & South Park Rd 

Dear Ms. Alley, 

. I am nearly finished revising the Certificates of Completion and Opening for both Harrington Avenue and South 
Park Road. 

Do you need the references to the deeds transferring title to the Town ofShelburne in the Certificates of 
Completion for each road? 

2 



/ 

Sincerely yours, 

Lisa C. Mann, Assistant Town Clerk 
Shelburne Town Clerk's Office 
P.O. Box 88 
5420 Shelburne Rd 
Shelburne, VT 05482 
M, T, W, TH - 8:30 am - 5 pm 
Tel. #: 802-264-5037 
Email: lmann@shelburnevt.org 
Town Website: http://www.shelburnevt.org 

DISCLAIMER: All emails to and from Town Officials and Staff are public records.· 

From: Alley, Kerry [mailto:Kerry.Alley@vermont.gov] 
Sent: Monday, February 05, 2018 9:45 AM 
To: Lisa Mann <lrriann@shelburnevt.org> 
Subject: RE: Certificates of Completion and Opening & Mileage calculations - Harrington Avenue and South 
Park:Rd . -

Attached: 2018_Cert_Shelburne.pdf; 
Hi Lisa, · 

. . . 

, I've attached a ·copy of ShelbLirne's mileage certificate.· Let me know if you_ have any questions! 

Kerry 

From: Alley, Kerry 
Sent: Thursday, February 01,. 201'8 5:15 PM 
To: 'Lisa Mann' <lmann@shelburnevt.org> 
Subject: RE: Certificates •Of Completion and Opening & Mileage calculations - Harrington Avenue and South 
Park Rd 

Hi Lisa, 

The deadline for us is February 20th
, though if I'm already familiar with the changes at that time and feel that 

there is little additional clarification required for me to process the_ certificate, we can discuss options. · 

Are you saying that you found errors in the description on the Certificate of Completion? Is it the same 
description that was obtained from a deed? It is good that you caught the issue and are ·seeking to address it! 

· Believe me, I've seen many ambiguous, inconsistent, and non-existent descriptions, not to mention the legal 
issues that they can cause! 

3 



------------------ -- -----~--

If you want to send me the certificates (once they accurately describe the highway) and survey maps, I can 
take a crack at determining the measures before you complete the certificate. Our mapping software makes it· 

. relatively easy for me to map deed descriptions, and make sure they match scanned surveys and aerial 
imagery. Feel free to send me any documents now that are already good-to-go too. I can get a head start at 
looking at the material, and will keep it all together in a folder as it comes in. 

Thanks for-keeping me in the loop! 
Kerry · 

From: Lisa Mann [mailto:lmann@shelburnevt.org] 
Sent: Thursday, February 01, 2018 4:31 PM 
To: Alley, Kerry <Kerry.Alley@vermont.gov> 
Cc: Diana Vachon <dvachon@shelburnevt.org>; Ann Janda <ajanda@shelburnevt.org> 
Subject: Certificates of Completion and Opening & Mileage. calculations - Harrington Avenue and South Park 
Rd . 

1 -Febr_uary 2018 

Kerry Alley 
Mileage Certificate Specialist - Chittenden County 
Vermont Agency of Transportation 
PPID Division - Mapping Section 
1 National Life Drive 
Montpelier, VT 05633-5001 

Certificates of Completion and Opening & Mileage calculations - Harrington Avenue and South Park Rd 

Dear Ms. Alley, 

I had the best of intentions this morning about getting the PDF copies of the Certificates of Completion and 
Opening for both Harr"ington Avenue and South Park Rd, along with my calculations of the mileage for each 
road, to you via email. However, I ran into a problem with the deed description of Harrington Avenue on the 
Certificate of Completion that needs to be addressed before I send it to you. 

Will you let me know the deadline by which I must submit these documents to VAOT for the mileage to be 
added to the 2018 road mileage totals? · 

I look forward to working with you on this matter in the very near future. Thank you ~or your help so far: 

Sincerely yours, 

Lisa C. Mann, Assistant Town Clerk 
Shelburne Town Clerk's Office 
P.O. Box 88 
5420 Shelburne Rd 
Shelburne, VT 05482 
M, T, W, TH - 8:30 am - 5 pm 
Tel. #: 802-264-5037 
Email: lmann@shelburnevt.org _ 
Town Website: http://www.shelburnevt.org 

Register to vote in VT o·nline: 
https://www. mvp.sec. state. vt. us/ 

DISCLAIMER: All emails to and from Town Officials and Staff are public records. 
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CJER.TXIFICATE of COMPLJEj'JION amll Ql?lENING 
or lar HHGHWA Y lror PmBLJC IM VJEL 

bi &ftA, "0. t.h~ ,Ou.1"' Clerk or lhe BD\IJ ~ or ca-•11 Nlffll) > (Cll)ilJIMlllllllll8II) • _...,(CIIJff~-~~-,--
~S~'---...,.e,~1...,b; ... u __ r .......... ~;;;z::;;.,-----•I Vermont. 
(Clt/rCM!Mlge ,_., 

Vlrnms tlJse Oaly 
Celillrta1tc Yc:ar. _ 
Highway CIDss: 

Town Highway I; 
Mileage: 

Pursuant to Title ll9, V.S.A., Chapter 7, this is to certify thaa lhc £ollowing described section of Closs i 
, . . . (1.Uor•J 

Highway in the -,;....,"" of S!,,.t Jbure,:ec .. , was COMPLETED AND OPENED 
' (Oli,t'l'OIIM'ilqe) ' ICll,n'CMIIMlnpNltna) 

FOR PUBLDC TRAVEL on Cx.-1-obA.r · ;?. '-J · ~ ~ t 1 • 
(lllonll• a.,, ..,.., 

DESCRIJPTJON Of RIOHT OF WAY: 
(Include road name and inte~ng town highway n~) 

(cs 

Being all of the road named Harrlnstan Avenue acquired In two (2) separate conveyances as described below:; 

1.J ... thal parcel of land 49.5 feet In width conSlsllng of a road serving the so-called Harrington Village development, •.. ;begtnnlns on the east side of Route 
7 and extending east 148.34 feet; Ref. plan entitled •sulldlvlsfan of Champlaln Hauslna Trust Praparty far Harrlnstan VIiiage•. Drawing Number Pl by 
CMI Engineering Associates, Inc., dated May 13, 2013, and recorded In Map Slide 82DB In the Shelburne land Records. llle Warranty Deed transferring 
title from Whits table Propenles, LLC to the Town of Shelburne was reconled on October 24. 2017 at Volume 442 Pages 884-885. 

• 2°.) ... that parcel of land 60 feet In width consl,tlng of a road servlns the Harrington VIiiage development, •..• beginning 1411.34 feet fTom the east side of 
Route 7 and extending east 96,31feet to a pofnt, then extending east 85.55 feet ta a point, then extending 204.21 feet to a point. then e111endlng east 9 
feet ta a point, then turning south and extending 71.33 feet to a paint, then tum Ins southeast and extendlns ll.86 feet ta the end of Harrington 
Avenue as depicted on safd; Ref. plan entitled, "SUbdlvltlon or Champlaln Houslns Trust Property far H1rrlnpon VIiiage•, Drawlns Number Pl, by Clvl~ 
Englneerlns Assodates, dated May 13, 2013 and recorded In Map Sllde 8208 In the Shelbume Land Records. The Warranty Deed transferring title from 
Harrlnston Vlllase Umlted Pannershlp ta the Town of Shelburne was recanted an October 24, 2017 at Volume 44Z Paga 887- 888. 

~' 
~ llpulNI) - ' ' ' C"'? 
ond the Manager/Mayor of the Cilyfll"own/Voll' e o ~. . ~, ~ -

(. Name) 

BOARD 
OF 

SELECTMEN. 

ALDERMAN, 

orTRUSTEES 

............................ 111••············ .................................................... . 

SttJ;r eo~ ,VJEIRMIONT _ .. ~AN\:IA~y.s30 ,20L~ 
la.,,JCllft\Nllagtl NIIMJ IMonllt• as,, tyua,) 

. . 

THE ABOVE llS A TRUE COPY OF nm DESCRIPTION OF Cllli\~ .:?t.' . :mGH\VAYOOMPLETED: AND OPENED 

lFOR PIUBLHC 1"RA Vl&:it. UCORDED IN IBOOJC11:{ : ON lPAGii~!~tc OF THE J..\No . UCOIRDS 

· OlFmE TOt.t.!\W OF StfELBl.)~.. O~,'ll'HE:1~ DAYOFD;i.Nl)A~Y 

2L:J « B ';~2." ~~'oobwcK;.P·_ J\11. . 1 

. ' • ' f.\. _-oer, ··.. • . .·. '..' (Data-ltlnlll). 

I --- "'"" IA•Pl,tnm,'9 ..•. . (~_:__:_-" 
··cc-·1Nlml) 

,JffrJJ!rn~fflfK II S OFFICE ~ Q.lERKOFtc""~~a.Ne_ ,VERl\lONT 
Received·.Jao 30,2018 12:00P 
Recorded in VOL: ~~4 PG: 356~ 356 
OF Shelburne Land Records 
Attest: 

Diona Vachon '·E· ~. 'I 1.0' •'Q. ·(ft!·. Town Clerk ~"I F' 
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WARRANTYDEED 

_TOWN CLERK•s OFFICE 
1:,Received 0ct~2',2017-09:JOA-- / -

Recorded- In VOL: "f.P61 884;,; 885 
OF Shelburne Land Recards 
Al:t:eslt: 

Diana Vachon 
lawn Clerk f 

-· --
... . KNOW ALL PERSQNS BY THESE PRESENTS, thatlWllaitstable"ProperrtAes, L~C~ ~· c_j 

Vennont limited liability company with a place of business in Shelb~e, Vennont, Qr.mtor~ in die' · ;t­
cons~d~rat_ion of Ten ~r More Dollars p~~Jo its full satisfaction by tlhe;Town .. orShellburone,i Vermont 3 · 
mun1c1pahty lo.cated an the County of Chittenden and State·pfVennont, Grantee, by these presents, does. > 
freely GIVE, GRANT, SELL, CONVEY AND CONFIRM unto _the Grantee and its successors and < 
assigns forever, a certain piece of land and any improvements thereon in the Town of Shelburne. in the .J' 
County of Chittenden and State of Vennont, described as follows: .+ 

. ....0 

1BeingJhat_parce-l of)and._49.f f~~fi~ ~idth consis}i_~g:·ofa road ~rv-i~g tlie so-called) U'_ 
~anington-Villagedcve1opt11~nt, toge_dlerwithassooiated.~id~~alk~ ~-d:~~!'li.liti_hg a~~ th~~rtion,) -g · 
of the water system and sewer system ·located thereon,·whicb-parcel is shown u "Hanington Ave. / 1 

. -:\ 

~-(~~om _1nomas)~on.a plan.,entitle_~::11S u~divisioll:11:of Champ_lain Housi11g,T111st Propef!:Y, f~r .Ha_rriragton· ? "t, 
Vi_l!age;Dmw,ingNumb~r,~tJ,y Civil:Engineering-Associates,-lnc., dated May-13, 20 lJ._aiid record~d~ :> 

. iimM~p-=Slid~-820B.in the,Shelb~e .. Land_~~cords (the "Plat''). ) - -- - . ·-· ' 
-- -- -- i ~ 

Being a portion of the ·1ands and premises conveyed to Grantor by Warranty Deed of Marvin 
T. Thomas andl Sue M. Thomas dated September 18, 2013 and recorded in Book 413. at Page 304 of 
Shelburne land records. 

This Warranty Deed shall act as a bill of sale and does hereby convey all sewer and water­
reDated infrastructure improvements and their appurtenances within the parcel of land ·herein conveyed. 

Reference is hereby made to the foregoing deed and Plat and the deeds and records referred 
to therein in aid of abis description. 

--
TO HA VE AND TO HOLD all said granted premises, with all the· privileges and 

appurtenances thereof, to the said Grantee and its successors ~nd assigns, to its own use and behoof 
forever; nod the Granter for itself and its successors and assigns, covenants with the Grantee and its 
successors arid assigns, that until the ensealing of-these.presents it is the sole owner of the premises, and 
has good right and title to convey the same i.n manner aforesaid, that they are FREE FROM EVERY 
ENCUMB~CE except as aforesaid and except easements and rights of way of record, provi~ed that 
this paragraph shall not reinstate any such encumbrances previously extinguished by the Marketable 
Record Title Act. Chapter S, Subchopter 7, Title 27, VSA; and it hereby engages to WARRANT AND 
DEFEND the same against all lawful claims whatever except as aforesaid. 

Datedlhis i'ff'tiayof P'¥ ,2017. 

0 . 
1L 

-t1 
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Whitstable Properties, LLC/,' 

By: /lli. /y~ 
STATE OF VERMONT 
COUNTY OF CHITTENDEN, SS. 

. . At 1-\ i lle':Ab ~ :a' _in said County and State, this :2-'f day of Mo0 , 
20 \ 7, personally appeared R{LW ,';lY)ll.ft , duly authorized agent of Whitstable Properties, LLC, 
and acknowledged this W ammty Deed, by him signed, to be his free act and. deed,: and the free act and 
deed ofWhitstable Properties, Ll..C 

t 

Before m7."\M ~J/\1CJtl.and~.L.. 
Notary Public 

My CovvtW\is'islOV\ ~p,ro·. u\olm"i 

~~[Q) ©[F 
[))(Q)(C(UJ AA~ [NJf 
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;'-TOWN - CLIERK _• S OF.f'I CE 
·,_Received Oct 24,2017 09:3011 I 
r •. Recardad lri'VDLI · "442 ·PG• -'887.:. 888 
OF Shelburne Lo.nd Records 
A~test= 

Diana Vachon 
WARRANTY DEED Town Clerk 

:i:. 
. K.N,OW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, lha{. H;rrington Vill~ge UmiJ~d ) ~ 

Part1JDe1rs~~P, ~ Vennont limited partnership with a principal place of business in the City of Burlington, 1,. 
County of Chittenden, an~_&ta~ ofV:~•:mt, Granter, in the consideration of Ten or More Dollars paid cl 
to i_ts full satisfaction by the Town oil" -~helb~rune, ~ f ennont municipality located in the County of T 
Cltntten<fen and State ofVennont, Grantee, by these presents, does freely GIVE, GRANT. SELL, :, 
CONVEY AND CONFIRM unto. the Grantee and its successors and assigns forever, a certain piece of 
land and any improvements thereon in the Town of Shelburne, in the County of Chittenden and State of ~ 
Vennont, described ti follows: c1» 

BeingJhatparcelo(land sixty (60J'feerinwidjlj consisting of a road serving the so-called 
Harrington Village development, togeth~r wfth-associated sidewalks and street lighting and the portions 
of the water system Docated tlbereon, which parcel is shown as "Harrington Ave. (from CHT)" on a plan 
entitled "Subdivision of Champlain Housing Trust Property for Hanington. Yillage,~ Ora wing Number 
Pl" by Civil Engineering Associates, Inc., dated May 13, 2013 and fet:a'rded in°Map Slide ,820B)n the 
Shelburne Land Records (the 11Plat"). 

Being a·portion of the lands and premises conveyed to Grantor by Warranty Deed of 
Champlain Housing Trust, Inc. dated June 18, 2013 and recorded in Book 410 at Page 514 of 
Shelburne land records. 

Together with the right to enter on the lands of the within Orantor, its successors and 
assigns, for repair, maintenance, installation and replacement of said water lines and· 
improvements thereto, provided that. such entry shall be reasonably necessary to the purposes 
hereof and that any such premises will be restored! by the Town of Shelburne, its successors and 
assigns. as near as reasonably practicable to its condition prior to entry at no cost t~ the within 
Oran tor or its successors· or assigns. 

This Warranty Deed shall act as a bill of sale and does hereby convey all water­
related infrastructure improvements and their appurtenances within the parcel of-land herein 
conveyed. · · 

Reference is hereby made to the foregoing deed and Plat and the deeds and records 
referred to therein in aid of this descripdon. 

TO HA VE AND TO HOLD all said granted prem,ises, with all the privileges and 
appurtenances thereof, to the said Grantee and its successors and assigns, to its own use and 
behoof forever; and the Grantor for itself and its successors 'and assigns. covenants with tlbe 
Grantee and its successors and assigns, that until the ensealing of these presents ·it is the sole 

. owner of the .premises, and has good right and title to convey the same in manner aforesaid, that 
they are FREE FROM EVERY ENCUMBRANCE except as aforesaid and except easements and 

6-
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rights of way of record, provided that this paragraph shall not reinstate any such encumbrances 
previously extinguished by·the Marketable Record Title Act, Chapter 5, Subchapter 7, Title 27, 
VSA; and it hereby engages to WARRANT AND DEFEND the same agai~st all lawful claims 
whate~er except as aforesaid. 

Dated this 1- Lf day of 1\/l e&:J 1 2011: 

Hanington Village Limited Partnership 
By: H.V. 2011, Inc., general partner 

STATE Of VERMONT 
COUNTY OF CHITTENDEN, SS. 

At :Bur I ;~ I-on ·. / , in said County and State, ~is 2 i-1 day of . tvl;;i , 2017, personally appeared Kathy Beyer, duly authonzed agent ofH.V. 2011, 
Inc., and cknowledged this Warranty Deed, by her signed, to be her free act and deed, and the 
free act and deed of H. V. 2011, Inc. 

( . 

Before me, f::441 n ~ 
Notary Public · 

~[N][Q) (Q)[p 
~©t~AA~ [N)f 
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RECEIVED·FOR RECO. 
RECORDS OF THE ro 
VERMONT. AT __ 
__ DA'(OF_ 

ATTESJ": 

APPROVED BY RESOLUTION OF THE 
1 REVIEW BOARD OF THE TOWN OFSI 

VERMONT, ON THE .JL.."b~YOF _il 
SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS A 
OF SAID RESOLUTION; SIGNED THI: 

A 20 I . 
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lerdaled \ 

, "". Survey Notes -
1. Purpose of thill &111¥11)' and plat Is lo ratraaa Ole exierlat baundadas of a portlan al plllpll\ll, 

tmdon 
n/f ~ :..i~a~o,~ ~t ~~=~ii;,:-:;,~hel>":,=!.:· 

\ 

\ 

G ,densida and la &Ubdivlde Iha land llnlo a nllll'ber rJI piDpO&lld lol8 resullklg In a PUD (Planned Uni =~ ~ llhos and buat.,g& clMwm 11111)' 1ie eppmxlmale ontt. an11 ara MIMI! Home CJr(ners Assoc. rorlnfannatlanalpurpDSIISCWf,1 adto 
lamber ,_ 
LDBl£0 

ij1 :427 2. Flellhwvey wasc:mductlid dumg Spring 2011 and consbled ol o c:bsocMaop 1mvan;e U1ilzlng 
PN 32-~20 an uhcllDni: lalal slalian lnmumanL Baartngs ah<Mn aro from Grid Nallh; Vannont Coordinate 

I Sv,;lum of 1983, based upon our GPS obamvlllillnll on or adjaaenl lo tho Ille. 

I : 
I :=.:r~:~ounc1~..:~=.::s~~~ro:;~ 

,.,,_"f ~ "Good" unlessothelwlsenotodl Comeradenollld"Proposad"shalltyplcalt;,consldof 

'N~ - - --- - ~ .......__ 1 z I" dlamelar X .CO- long rabar « by 4" uquam CIIIICllllu l1l8lkurs. uilher lypu capped wih alluooum 
~ , ~ disks atampad "Civil Engln.rlng Assoca. • VT LS !i!lr, and typlcaly eel llullh will exlsling grade. 

- River Boundary Notes· ' , I I 1 
ad)aCIIIII GaCllan of Iha Laplatla RNer is "boalabla" i"",..,_ 1 ~ 4. Tola! land 11~ (a,:mage) Is calcdlaled lo Iha near adga of Iha Laplalls River under normal 

blo watarwav Is held In !Risi by the Slats. ' 5. Buidlngs &hov,n on nulghbomg pmpertJos ere eppnllfmolo onit and depcled 
iavlgabJa In fac:1", I Toamr0111, tho bed al the I "' ~ (non.ftood) mndlions,andlo":usldellno(o)orRDuto7ealndlcaled. 

llolllng deeil •dem:ripllons rm the &Ubjacl
0 

pmpafly '........_.., lmrefarancepurposuSonit. .• 
Pg. 307, cltca 1840, ,and olhen;) l1ldle -· la tho ~ · 

',and• - Uience wlh Iha rwer •• •. , 
I boundary; Is theml11111 ulK7M1 Bil bo"1g the , 
rt, ar weslattf "edge" of the wat~. lomlad ........_ 

ln,m Iva dl'leront · IIOUl1lOII ol i--level " 
101ographs. ..._ ._ ............... 
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RECEIVED FOR RECORDING IN THE IANO 
·RECORDS OF THE TOWN OFSHBBURNE, 
VERMONT; ·AT O'CLOCK ON THE 
___ DAYO-F~~~:: ___ ~___, 

ATTEST': I 
_________ TOWNCL£RK 
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II See Sheet P_2 for Pioposed Easements II 

- Location:Map -
NOTIOSOAlE 

- Reference Plats -
A. "Plat or SU,vey Showing Eslata or Alma M. 
DepaaUl • 22.3 Asa"; Revlsod Now. 1985 bf 
WARDbensllen. PlatSlldo19-A. 

B. "Pta1 ol Boundllry SUIVB'f PRJpllly olTmly 
Episcopal Olurch ,_•.Dated Aug. 1998 by S.J. 
Monaw. f>l;it Sida 224-A. 

C. 'Easamenl Plat-Marga!DI Ann l)J~ula 
Tmlly Eplsalpel Olurch -•· Dated Aug. 2002 
by S.J. MOIIDW, Plat Sida 251-A. 

D. "Plllpe,ty Conveyed by Blanche Hormglon 
ta Tmlly Eplsi:opll Claud! B116181'. Recanled 
8/1B11881. Untnawn. Pla1Slila ◄81-8. 

E. "Plal of SUIVII)' Catnmounl I HSI I ShaRMuna, 
UC". Revised 3/17/2005 by ClvllEnglnoellng 
AssocL, Inc. She!lluma Land Raxinls. 

F. Slala of Verrnonl Higlwmy RO.W. Plans, 
Pmfed F<GCD19-4{19) dn:a 1999. 
Shelburne Land Raaonls. 

G. "Final Subdlvlllon Plan or Oalllensllla". Last 
revised 11/2911983 bf PalmerCompany, Ud. 
Pla151da871-A. 

H. 'final Plal ·Tho QiesapualloSubcfNlslon 
•• •. Daled Augu,,11995 by CM Englneemg 
"--,lnc.Pfa1Slide180.'I. 

I. "Subdivlsmn Plan Prepared lor Margaral Ann 
Dyar,_. Dalod 12/23/2005 by SVE /\laOdll1e8. 
NolofRea>nl. 

SURVEYORS •. c,' l 

:A 

OYIL INGINEWNG ASSOClATlS. lNC. 
ro1WC511!1JEl'LH. mtnHIIIUIIRW.' vr mm -
DILUH 

ACIJTRC 
CIIIIDI) 

GACfTRC 
Al'PWOTID 

TRC 

!LIU CD'a'D 

Subc/Mslon of 

Champlsln Housing Trust 
Property for 

HARRINGTON 
VILLAGE 

Shelburne Road (US Routs 7) 
PROVEDjBY,RESOLUTIDN.DF1HE DE'IE DPMENT 
VIEW BDARD'DFTHE.TOWN OF SHErBURNE, 
qMONT; ON!1HEdLt":'oAYDF~ 20 ,,. 
BJECT TO fi:HE REQUIREMENTS AND Cfl_NDnfoNS 
1SA10 AEsollur,oN. ·SIGNED m,s 1.~" dA.v oF 

To Iha bad ol my la-1adgo ~ bo/1111 !his plllt, IIOIISlsli,g of rioo 
ahoola, dopk,t:I Iha ~b of a aurwy oonduatld bf/ ms ,n 
docrl,ad kl "&.!Mly Notu' llbow, bam<l upon oc, lllllllysls ol lam 
IIICORO BIid allilence found r, lha•llald. Emln(I boumlJllas slmMt 
llltl jJ /Rlbm!ntla/ oorifamanl:81 wfh Iha IIIClonia, -pt 8S nofod. 
1hb pltJI is In ,wb.stanllal oonpiance wth 17 I/SIi 1403, 'Roaonl/ng 
ol I.and Pllm'. m. alaloment velid onlf I/Ohan ~ bf/ "'I 

/:fS~?~ft~:•• !Litz Shelburne,::: 
f ~ / "flr,t,:rrHY \? '%/1,AY 13, 2013 

A 20 .1., j. --1 
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CERTIFHCATlE of COMIP'LETION and OPENilNG 

of a II·UGHWA Y for lrUBi..lC TRAVEL 
Cc:nificin&: \'&::ir • 
I ligh\\a} Cf :,!;s 

· fo\\n lliglt"n) =: 
Milea8~: __ 

1).~~ \/da-{:.,;h~ 
(C'llr. lit ;a~e, 

~r.. Clerk of the T cf'V ~ ·-,-c. ... ,,rr .... C'-Ar:-'.l,-i!1-.e-,- (C",1,r.=•:-'V.ia;e 
of 

1c,1,~~a~t~;,--n~ 
• Vcnnont. 

Pursuant to Titk I 9. V .S.A .. Clmpler 7. this is· to cert if) chat chc folio,\ ing dc~cribcd section of Class _L 
· 11 i ]a·.a 

Higlma} in chc fa v-'-. of SI...~ I l:>e.1.r ,,,._,_ \H1·; CO:\·IPLETED A:--.:D OPENED 
(C.t,/i~..-il'/J:.r;ti) CC•tylie•n/1/.:i.,;a tla'TI&, 

fOR PUBLIC TRAVEL on _.J" '~{ _':).. 5 . _ , . .;to 8 6 
I ,~•Dali 1Yor 

DESCRIPTION OF RIGMTOF \\'A Y:· 

Being the as-bu lit portion of Sauth·Park Raad extendtng from the easterly sldellne of U.S. Route 7, 372.40 feet to a point, then 
extending south 15 feet to a point, then curving to the northeast 192.89 feet to a point, and terminating at a cul-de-sac whose 
circumference Is 188.50 feet and 25, 70 feet at the northwest corner of Lot 14 as more particularly depleted on the plan 
entitled, "Vermont Teddy Bear Planned Unit IDevetopment", Shelburne, Vermont, Final Plat of SubdMslon Modification, 
Properties of Vermont Teddy Bear Co., Inc. and URSA (VT) QRS 1230, Inc. prepared by Civil Engineering Associates, Inc., dated 
June 26, 2000, and to be recorded as Map Sllda 2338. 

The Warranty Deed transferring title from the Vermont Teddy Bear co;, Inc. to the Town of Shelburne was recorded on 
February 10, 2003 at Volume 288 Pages ~32·633. · 

~ 
--§.-;;..:::.i~.=;;=~------- and State.? or Vermont. ~ 

RfWlfA 122e-1iirRK Is OFF,ICE 
Received Jan 30,2018 12:ooP -
Recorded in VOL: 4H PG: 357- · 357 
OF Shelburne Land Records 
Attest= 

Diana Vachon 
Town Clerk 
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WARRANTY PHP 

KNOW ALL .PEOPLE BY 'll'HESE PRE~ENTS, that nm VERMONT TEDDY BEAR 
CO., INC., a New York corporation with its principal place of business in Shelburne, Chittenden 
County, Vcnncint (the "Orantor"), in consideration on:cn or More Dollars paid to the Grantor's full 
~tistaction by the TOWN OF SHELBURNE, a Vennont municipalily situated in Chillcndcn 

. County, V crmont (the "Orantcc''), by these presents docs freely GM, GRANT, SELL, CONVEY 
ANID CONFIRM unto the Orantec, and the Grantee's successors and assigns forever, certain land 
and premises in Shelburne, Chinenden County, Vermont, described as follows (the "Property"): 

Being a portion of the land and premises conveyed to The Vermont Teddy Bear Co., Inc., · · 
by Warranty Deed ofHolmberg. Inc., dated August 18, 1994, and recorded in Volume 178, 
P!lga 435-440 of the Town of Shelburne land records, more particularly described as 
follows: 

Being the as-built portion or South Park Road cxteQding from the easterly sideline of U.S. 
Roule 7 and contlnulng in a general easterly direction to the nonhwest comer of lot 14 as 
more panicularly depicted on the plan entitled 11Vennont Teddy Bear Planned Unit 
Development. Shelburne, Vennont, Final Plat of Subdivision Modification, Properties or 
Vermont Teddy Bear Co., Inc,. and URSA (VT) QRS 1230, Inc.," prepared-by Civil 
Engincerins Associates, Inc,, dated June 26, 2000, and to be recorded as Map Slide Z. ~ 8 
in tho Ta~ of Shelburne land records (the "Plan''), 

Also conveyed herewith is a twenty foot wide water line casement depicted.~ "Proposed 
Relocation of 20 Foot Wide Water Easement" on the Plan, which water line easement 
n:Jocates the water line easement granted to the Town of Shelburne by E!asement Deed of 
Holmberg, Inc., dated June 23, 1993, and recorded in Volume 163, Page 368 of the Town or 
Shelburne land records, 

This Warranty Deed shall act as a BiJI of Sale Md docs hereby convey any sanitary sewer 
mains, manholes, water mains, hydranta, and any appurtenances thereto located on, under and 
through the praperty hereby conveyed. 

Reference ia hen:by made to the instruments and plans referred to above and the records 
thereof, and the instruments and plans ref erred to therein and the records thereof. in further 
aid ofthie description. 

Thia Deed is executed and delivered by the Orantor in partial satisfaction of the Omntor's 
obligation to convey certain subdivision roadways pursuant to a certain Fimt Amendment to 
Irrevocable OfTer ofDedication from the Orantor ta the Grantee, dared March 23, 1999, and 
recorded in Volume 229, Page 231 of the Town of Shelbumc land records, an in partial 
satisfaction ohn obligation or Holmberg, Inc, lo convey a water line easement pursuant lo 
Irrevocable Offen of Dedication from Holmberg, Inc., lo the Town of Shetbume dated June 
23, 1993, and n:conled in Volume 163 Page 371, and re•rcconled at Volume .172 Page 132 
of the Town of Shelburne land records. 

TO HA VE AND '11'0 HOLD the Property, with au the privileges and appurtenances thereof, 
to the Orantce, and the Grantee's successors, and assigns, to the Grantee's own use and bcboof 
forever. 

And the Granlor, for the Granlor and the Grantor's successors and assigns, docs covenant with 
the Grantee, and the Grantee's successors and assigns, that until the cnscaling of these presents, the 
OranlOr is the sale owner of the Property and has good right and title to convey the same in the man­
ner described in this Deed; and that the Property is !FREE FROM EVERY ENCUMBRANCE, 
excepl as provided in ~ls Deed; and the Grantor hcn:by engages to WARRANT AND DEFEND 
the aamc against all lawful claims whatever, except as provided in this Deed. 
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I IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE VERMONT TEDDY BEAR CO., INC •• has caused this 
nsuwnent to be executed by its duly authorized agcnl thia I I 'taay of July, 2000. 

nm VERMONT TEDDY BEAR CO., INC. 
,,. 

By: 't~ .,J,t_ cl IL', C 

1 

ilncH 

I ATEOFVERMONT 

Elisabeth D. Robert. Duly Authorized Agent 

OUNTY OF CHITTENDEN, SS. 

I : Al lLLt,' . In said Counay, this 1111 day or July, 2000, Elisabeth B.-Robert. duly 
. ' ' uthorizcd agent oThc Vennont Teddy Bear Co.~ Inc., personally appeared, and she acknowledged 

I 

Di~,Knapp 
& McAnclttW, P.C. 

l1'CIDNln AT LAW 

Ul'flfflllM,ffot«i..­

llaWM-1111 

his insuumcnt, by her subscribed, to be her rn:e act and deed and lhe free act and deed or The 
cnnont Teddy Bear Co., Inc. ' 

Before me: Ci«L l) J4/ 
Notary Public 
My Commisaion Expires: 2/10/2003 

2 

ENDOIF 
DOCUMlENT 
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WRMONT LAND TRUST, INC. 
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: OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF 
I VERMONT ON THE ::z.. s DA y OF 
BJEC E REQUIREMENT~ AND 
~UT. N. D IS~DAY 
B J ~ , CHAIRPERSON. 
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\QMONT ~D lRUST, INC. 
YDL. 2111. iPGS. 1111-119 
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PHASE 

URSA (VI) S 1230, INC. 
VOL 205, PCS. ~-»., 

-· - ·-··- .. -··-··-··J 



RIDOEFIEI.D · HOMEOWNERS 
ASSOCIA 1ION, 
YOL 123; PG. 5211 

APPROVED BY RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF 
THE TOWN OF SHELBURNE, VERMONT ON THE ~ S DAY OF 
t\ f-\ Y , -!8:: 2~D, SUBJEC E REQUIREMENTS AND 

COND[Tl,ONS OF SAID· RESOLU1 N. D IS~DAY 
OF _/&J/'7 I ~.dd' B,o-c-~~~J-..::....--=-· CHAIRPERSON. 

(SLl"DE 2.33f>) -

,/ 
P. and, S. MARTELL 

\'DL ,611, PO. 4117 
VOL 41, PG. 438 
VOL 48, ;PG. 3.JJ 
Y0L '54,iPQ,;.-294, 

PLAT BOOK:I~ PG. '51 
PLAT•RAOC BSA 



Distri£'t 5 

Cer/L·mle 0413-0 

CERT/FICA TE OF HIGHWAY MILEAGE 
YEAR ENDING FEBRUARY J(J, 2fJJ8 

Fill ,mt form, make mu/file c:opJ' ll'itlt the Tow11 Clerk, am/ 11111il ORIGINAL, before Fe/mwry 20, 2(J/H to:· 
Vcrm,mt Agc11cy of Tra,uport11tim1, Dfrl\'im, of P11/ic.:I', /'lm111i11g am/ /111er111mlal De,•e/11pme11t, Mtippiug Sectitm 
011e N11timllll Life Drfre, Mo11tpdier, VT 1)5633. 

We, the member.,· ,y1i1e leglslatfre body of SHELBURNE /11 CHITTENDEN CtJ~lll(l' 

,m u11 t1atl1 ,\·tale t/1111 tl,e 111i/e11ge nf 1,ig/111'uf'i, nc.:cbrdi11,: 1,1 Vermm,t St11t111cs A1111nt111e,I, Tille 19; Sec:tio11 3()5, 
11dtled /985, is 11.t/t,/lt1w."i: 

PART I- CHANGES TOTALS - Ple,u·ejill i11_t1ml t:alc:11/ate llltals •. / 

Tmt'II PrcritJ11s Acl,ted S11htrac1etl Sce11/c 
1/igl,u•u.1•.\· Milc11ge Mileage lllilen,:e Tnt(I/ Higlrn•uy.'i 

18 DD 181111 IO 111 I 0toD0D0OO0DOI DU II IDIDIIIDIIII IGII IDIGIDDDODUIU IIIDGDOD IDDD DI 11111111 IIUBDIIID 111111 IIIIIDIDDDI DI 110 HIIIIIIDD0II I Ill lllDHtDto0 

Cius.Ii I 0.000 0.000 
:;:..i-_--·-·--.r::::. __ -

Clm.'i2 25.190 0.000 

~ 
""" + 
!i 
(\ 

~ 
(I 

.C/11.u 3 27.26 ~4(68 0.000 ~ 
St11te lliglm•11s 6.655 

T<Jlul 69.106 

0:000 

-------------------- U>+-
0.000 

~~=~~~~===:::::::::::::::::=:::::::=:::::::::::=~:::::::;:;:::::~~~~~::::::::: ~ 
~ Clm,,,; I /.,me 0.000 :x 
• CICIJ.'i ./ 0.10 0.000 -. -
• ./.cg'11 Trui/ · ·o.oo 

"'.\lile,,gefi,r C/a.\·.~ I l.m,e, Cl,1s!i ./, mrcl /.1.•gcrl frail cle1:fsijicatiom· an.' 1\'0T im:lude,I i,~ tutof. 
==-~---~===~-J 

- (b 

' PART 11- INFORMATION AND DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES SHOWN ABOVE. S 
I. NEIi' 1/IGIIWA J'S: Pleme attm:11 Selec.'tme11's "Certifkt1te ,,f Completltm mu/ Ope11i11,.:". -
1-\tA.'2-a.t>-.)G-n:,6\I ~-6- li-,v€ -= (o 4~ 

1

' (o Ou} 2 2o f ~ 19 11 

SeruTH -PAec. Ro.a\c = \ S 54 " SC, · ' 
. . ' 

2. DISCONTINUED: Plet1.re 111/m:I, SIGl\'ED CllPJ' ofpmceedi11gs (111i1111tes of meeting). 

J. RECL1tSSIFIEDIR£ME.~ISURED: P/e11se uttuch SIGNED ctJp)' 1ifprt1L't!etli11gs (111i11111e.'i tJf111eeti11,:). 
I . 

4. SCENIC 1/IGUWA J'S: Ple11.,·e t1ll11c:I, u ,•opy of t1rder ,Jesig11ati11gl,li.'iL'tmti1111i11g Sce11il' llighways •. 

IF 1'1/ERE ARE NO CIUNGES IN MILEAGE: Check ho.\" mul.dg11 he/mt•. /. / 

PART Ill - SIGNATURES - PLEASE SIGN. 

Select111e11/ Al,lerme11/ Trmtees Si,:m1t11re."i: 

T/CIV Clerk Si,:m1t11re: Dute File,/: 

1•Iea.,·e .dg11 ORIGINAL am/ rctum it/or Trt1mportatim1 .'ii,.:1111111re. 

AGENCJ' OF TRANSPORTATION APPROVAL: Si,.:11ed copy will he retume,I to T/CIV Clerk. 

APPROVED: DATE: 
RepreJe11ta1il•e, t&,.:em .. y ,if Tr1111.1tporlulim1 


